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 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool  A    11:17
  2 Jonathan Shields City Of Sh    11:30
  3 James Cripwell Gateshead  A    11:32
  4 Connor Milnes Hallamshir    11:36
  5 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal  A    11:43
  6 Hedley Hardcastle Derby Athl  A    11:45
  7 Adam Roden Sale Harri  A    11:47
  8 Adam Weightman Morpeth Ha  A    11:52
  9 William Ingram Wakefield    11:53
 10 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha  A    11:54
 11 Daniel Crow Lincoln We  A    11:56
 12 Jack Hindle Blackburn    11:57
 13 Ryan Beale Rotherham    11:59
 14 Timothy Morris Vale Royal  B    12:00
 15 Nikita Katende Trafford A  A    12:03
 16 Max Steward East Chesh    12:04

 17 Shay Ward Stockport    12:04
 18 Jonathon Bride LiverpoolP    12:07
 19 Matthew Harris Rossendale    12:09
 20 Leighton Sharman Warrington    12:10
 21 Samuel Hassall Derby Athl  B    12:14
 22 Matthew Dutton Pendle Ath    12:18
 23 Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth  A    12:20
 24 Harry Stainton Bury Athle    12:21
 25 Lewis Singleton Sale Harri  B    12:22
 26 Jonathon Beharrell Kingston U    12:23
 27 Jack Spence York Acorn    12:25
 28 Alex Robinson Holmfirth  B    12:38
 29 William Stocks Lincoln We  B    12:38
 30 James Wardle Leigh Harr    12:47
 31 Robert Bryning Preston Ha  B    13:08

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A    11:16    22:59 +  4
  2 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl  A    11:25    23:10 +  4
  3 Joe Armstrong Gateshead  A    11:52    23:24  0
  4 Daniel Lawton Trafford A  A    11:27    23:30 + 11
  5 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri  A    11:54    23:41 +  2
  6 Evan Webb City Of Sh    12:12    23:42 -  4
  7 Josh Schofield York Acorn    11:39    24:04 + 20
  8 Elliot Kelly Morpeth Ha  A    12:15    24:07  0
  9 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal  B    12:11    24:11 +  5
 10 Robert Wong Blackburn    12:16    24:13 +  2
 11 Dan Whitlock Preston Ha  A    12:28    24:22 -  1
 12 Dion Harrison Lincoln We  A    12:45    24:41 -  1
 13 Cameron Dye Wakefield    12:55    24:48 -  4
 14 Daniel Bradford Rotherham    12:51    24:50 -  1
 15 Robert Dykes Warrington    12:46    24:56 +  5
 16 Thomas Slack Hallamshir    13:21    24:57 - 12
 17 Shaun Smith Kingston U    12:36    24:59 +  9
 18 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth  A    12:50    25:10 +  5
 19 Patrick O’Brian East Chesh    13:16    25:20 -  3
 20 Chris Law Holmfirth  B    12:44    25:22 +  8

 21 Grant Anderson Stockport    13:19    25:23 -  4
 22 Sean Keyes Liverpool  A    14:10    25:27 - 21
 23 Matthew Beacock Sale Harri  B    13:07    25:29 +  2
 24 Shaquille Bramble Lincoln We  B    12:57    25:35 +  5
 25 Connor Richardson Rossendale    13:27    25:36 -  6
 26 Daniel Wright LiverpoolP    13:33    25:40 -  8
 27 Domenic Howarth Leigh Harr    13:27    26:14 +  3
 28 Matthew Burrows Pendle Ath    14:19    26:37 -  6
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal  A    11:16
  2 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl  A    11:25
  3 Daniel Lawton Trafford A  A    11:27
  4 Josh Schofield York Acorn    11:39
  5 Joe Armstrong Gateshead  A    11:52
  6 Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri  A    11:54
  7 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal  B    12:11
  8 Evan Webb City Of Sh    12:12
  9 Elliot Kelly Morpeth Ha  A    12:15
 10 Robert Wong Blackburn    12:16

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A    10:57    33:56  0
  2 Zak Miller Trafford A  A    10:57    34:27 +  2
  3 Matthew Ward Derby Athl  A    11:24    34:34 -  1
  4 Jed Marshall Gateshead  A    11:31    34:55 -  1
  5 James Gormley City Of Sh    11:59    35:41 +  1
  6 Patrick Dever Preston Ha  A    11:22    35:44 +  5
  7 Peter Jarvis York Acorn    12:17    36:21  0
  8 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal  B    12:14    36:25 +  1
  9 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We  A    11:47    36:28 +  3
 10 Ben Read Wakefield    11:44    36:32 +  3
 11 Joseph Howe Blackburn    12:30    36:43 -  1
 12 Bradley Yates Sale Harri  A    13:10    36:51 -  7
 13 Devon Stead Rotherham    12:21    37:11 +  1
 14 Joshua Walton Hallamshir    12:32    37:29 +  2
 15 J Taylor-Brown Kingston U    12:36    37:35 +  2
 16 Chris Fance Warrington    12:48    37:44 -  1
 17 Jay Hornby Stockport    12:24    37:47 +  4
 18 Tom McGuinness East Chesh    12:28    37:48 +  1

 19 George Green Holmfirth  A    12:49    37:59 -  1
 20 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth  B    12:51    38:13  0
 21 Joseph Elder Morpeth Ha  A    14:27    38:34 - 13
 22 Sam Mayon Sale Harri  B    13:23    38:52 +  1
 23 Joseph Chadderton LiverpoolP    13:37    39:17 +  3
 24 Joshua Ingham Pendle Ath    13:29    40:06 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Zak Miller Trafford A  A    10:57
  2 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A    10:57
  3 Patrick Dever Preston Ha  A    11:22
  4 Matthew Ward Derby Athl  A    11:24
  5 Jed Marshall Gateshead  A    11:31
  6 Ben Read Wakefield    11:44
  7 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We  A    11:47
  8 James Gormley City Of Sh    11:59
  9 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal  B    12:14
 10 Peter Jarvis York Acorn    12:17
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Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    33:56
1 Matthew Sheen (5) 11:43 2 Samuel Whitehead (1) 11:16
3 Elliot Bowker (1) 10:57
  2 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    34:27
1 Nikita Katende (15) 12:03 2 Daniel Lawton (4) 11:27
3 Zak Miller (2) 10:57
  3 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    34:34
1 Hedley Hardcastle (6) 11:45 2 Daniel Haymes (2) 11:25
3 Matthew Ward (3) 11:24
  4 Gateshead Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:55
1 James Cripwell (3) 11:32 2 Joe Armstrong (3) 11:52
3 Jed Marshall (4) 11:31
  5 City Of Sheffield AC    35:41
1 Jonathan Shields (2) 11:30 2 Evan Webb (6) 12:12
3 James Gormley (5) 11:59
  6 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    35:44
1 Fabrice Kisela (10) 11:54 2 Dan Whitlock (11) 12:28
3 Patrick Dever (6) 11:22
  7 York Acorn Running Club    36:21
1 Jack Spence (27) 12:25 2 Josh Schofield (7) 11:39
3 Peter Jarvis (7) 12:17
  8 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    36:25
1 Timothy Morris (14) 12:00 2 Daniel Morrison (9) 12:11
3 Matt Rowlinson (8) 12:14
  9 Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘A’    36:28
1 Daniel Crow (11) 11:56 2 Dion Harrison (12) 12:45
3 Daniel Skinner (9) 11:47
 10 Wakefield District H & AC    36:32
1 William Ingram (9) 11:53 2 Cameron Dye (13) 12:55
3 Ben Read (10) 11:44
 11 Blackburn Harriers & AC    36:43
1 Jack Hindle (12) 11:57 2 Robert Wong (10) 12:16
3 Joseph Howe (11) 12:30
 12 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    36:51
1 Adam Roden (7) 11:47 2 Euan Gilchrist (5) 11:54
3 Bradley Yates (12) 13:10
 13 Rotherham Harriers & AC    37:11
1 Ryan Beale (13) 11:59 2 Daniel Bradford (14) 12:51
3 Devon Stead (13) 12:21
 14 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    37:29
1 Connor Milnes (4) 11:36 2 Thomas Slack (16) 13:21
3 Joshua Walton (14) 12:32
 15 Kingston Upon Hull AC    37:35
1 Jonathon Beharrell (26) 12:23 2 Shaun Smith (17) 12:36
3 J Taylor-Brown (15) 12:36

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 16 Warrington A C    37:44
1 Leighton Sharman (20) 12:10 2 Robert Dykes (15) 12:46
3 Chris Fance (16) 12:48
 17 Stockport Harriers & AC    37:47
1 Shay Ward (17) 12:04 2 Grant Anderson (21) 13:19
3 Jay Hornby (17) 12:24
 18 East Cheshire Harriers & Tames    37:48
1 Max Steward (16) 12:04 2 Patrick O’Brian (19) 13:16
3 Tom McGuinness (18) 12:28
 19 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    37:59
1 Aaron Kettlewell (23) 12:20 2 Lavell Pierre (18) 12:50
3 George Green (19) 12:49
 20 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    38:13
1 Alex Robinson (28) 12:38 2 Chris Law (20) 12:44
3 Eddie Hinchliffe (20) 12:51
 21 Morpeth Harriers & AC  ‘A’    38:34
1 Adam Weightman (8) 11:52 2 Elliot Kelly (8) 12:15
3 Joseph Elder (21) 14:27
 22 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    38:52
1 Lewis Singleton (25) 12:22 2 Matthew Beacock (23) 13:07
3 Sam Mayon (22) 13:23
 23 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H    39:17
1 Jonathon Bride (18) 12:07 2 Daniel Wright (26) 13:33
3 Joseph Chadderton (23) 13:37
 24 Pendle Athletic Club    40:06
1 Matthew Dutton (22) 12:18 2 Matthew Burrows (28) 14:19
3 Joshua Ingham (24) 13:29

Incomplete Teams:
Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’

1 Adualqani Sharif (1) 11:17 2 Sean Keyes (22) 14:10

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘B’
1 William Stocks (29) 12:38 2 Shaquille Bramble (24) 12:57

Rossendale Harriers & AC
1 Matthew Harris (19) 12:09 2 Connor Richardson (25) 13:27

Leigh Harriers & AC
1 James Wardle (30) 12:47 2 Domenic Howarth (27) 13:27

Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 Samuel Hassall (21) 12:14

Bury Athletic Club
1 Harry Stainton (24) 12:21

Preston Harriers  ‘B’
1 Robert Bryning (31) 13:08
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal A    10:57
  = Zak Miller Trafford A A    10:57
  3 Samuel Whitehead Vale Royal A    11:16
  4 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool A    11:17
  5 Patrick Dever Preston Ha A    11:22
  6 Matthew Ward Derby Athl A    11:24
  7 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl A    11:25
  8 Daniel Lawton Trafford A A    11:27
  9 Jonathan Shields City Of Sh    11:30
 10 Jed Marshall Gateshead A    11:31
 11 James Cripwell Gateshead A    11:32
 12 Connor Milnes Hallamshir    11:36
 13 Josh Schofield York Acorn    11:39
 14 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal A    11:43
 15 Ben Read Wakefield    11:44
 16 Hedley Hardcastle Derby Athl A    11:45
 17 Daniel Skinner Lincoln We A    11:47
  = Adam Roden Sale Harri A    11:47
 19 Adam Weightman Morpeth Ha A    11:52
  = Joe Armstrong Gateshead A    11:52
 21 William Ingram Wakefield    11:53
 22 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha A    11:54
  = Euan Gilchrist Sale Harri A    11:54
 24 Daniel Crow Lincoln We A    11:56
 25 Jack Hindle Blackburn    11:57
 26 James Gormley City Of Sh    11:59
  = Ryan Beale Rotherham    11:59
 28 Timothy Morris Vale Royal B    12:00
 29 Nikita Katende Trafford A A    12:03
 30 Max Steward East Chesh    12:04
  = Shay Ward Stockport    12:04
 32 Jonathon Bride LiverpoolP    12:07
 33 Matthew Harris Rossendale    12:09
 34 Leighton Sharman Warrington    12:10
 35 Daniel Morrison Vale Royal B    12:11
 36 Evan Webb City Of Sh    12:12
 37 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal B    12:14
  = Samuel Hassall Derby Athl B    12:14
 39 Elliot Kelly Morpeth Ha A    12:15
 40 Robert Wong Blackburn    12:16
 41 Peter Jarvis York Acorn    12:17

 42 Matthew Dutton Pendle Ath    12:18
 43 Aaron Kettlewell Holmfirth A    12:20
 44 Harry Stainton Bury Athle    12:21
  = Devon Stead Rotherham    12:21
 46 Lewis Singleton Sale Harri B    12:22
 47 Jonathon Beharrell Kingston U    12:23
 48 Jay Hornby Stockport    12:24
 49 Jack Spence York Acorn    12:25
 50 Tom McGuinness East Chesh    12:28
  = Dan Whitlock Preston Ha A    12:28
 52 Joseph Howe Blackburn    12:30
 53 Joshua Walton Hallamshir    12:32
 54 Shaun Smith Kingston U    12:36
  = J Taylor-Brown Kingston U    12:36
 56 William Stocks Lincoln We B    12:38
  = Alex Robinson Holmfirth B    12:38
 58 Chris Law Holmfirth B    12:44
 59 Dion Harrison Lincoln We A    12:45
 60 Robert Dykes Warrington    12:46
 61 James Wardle Leigh Harr    12:47
 62 Chris Fance Warrington    12:48
 63 George Green Holmfirth A    12:49
 64 Lavell Pierre Holmfirth A    12:50
 65 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth B    12:51
  = Daniel Bradford Rotherham    12:51
 67 Cameron Dye Wakefield    12:55
 68 Shaquille Bramble Lincoln We B    12:57
 69 Matthew Beacock Sale Harri B    13:07
 70 Robert Bryning Preston Ha B    13:08
 71 Bradley Yates Sale Harri A    13:10
 72 Patrick O’Brian East Chesh    13:16
 73 Grant Anderson Stockport    13:19
 74 Thomas Slack Hallamshir    13:21
 75 Sam Mayon Sale Harri B    13:23
 76 Domenic Howarth Leigh Harr    13:27
  = Connor Richardson Rossendale    13:27
 78 Joshua Ingham Pendle Ath    13:29
 79 Daniel Wright LiverpoolP    13:33
 80 Joseph Chadderton LiverpoolP    13:37
 81 Sean Keyes Liverpool A    14:10
 82 Matthew Burrows Pendle Ath    14:19
 83 Joseph Elder Morpeth Ha A    14:27


